## TUITION FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023(SEPT-JUNE) (RETURNING STUDENTS)

		Grades 5-11	<u>Grade 12 *</u>
PLAN I	(REGULAR SCHEDULE)	\$16,500	\$16,750
PLAN II	(EXTENDED SCHEDULE)	\$16,900	\$17,150
PLAN III	(FULL PAYMENT – early payment discount)	\$16,300	\$16,550

(Maximum 8 full credits including on-line courses Sept - June (grade 11 - 12)) (Each additional course \$1,995)

(Maximum 8.5 full credits including on-line courses Sept - June (grade 9 - 10)) (Each additional course \$1,995)

**PLAN I**: **REGISTRATION DAY** = \$4,125 **March 1** = \$4,125 **April 1** = \$4,125 **August 1** = \$4,125

[Grade 12 = \$4,375]

**PLAN II**: **REGISTRATION DAY** = \$2,000 \$1,490 per month beginning **March 1 to December 1, 2021** 

[Grade 12 = \$1,515 beginning **March 1 to December 1, 2021**]

PLAN III: REGISTRATION DAY = \$16,300

[Grade 12 = \$16,550]

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- Payments may be made by credit card (VISA, MASTERCARD or AMX), cheque or money order. Be sure to indicate the student's name on each cheque or money order submitted.
- If Plan I or Plan III is not followed, the total tuition owing shall be considered as per Plan II. Please submit post-dated cheques made payable to **De La Salle College "Oaklands".** Late payment for Plan II shall result in a service charge of 1.5% per month. **Returned /NSF cheques or declined credit card transactions shall be charged \$50.**
- Parents/Guardians are responsible for the full tuition fees for the academic year in the event a student is dismissed or withdrawn, or as otherwise determined by the President of the College.
- Unless otherwise determined by the President of the College, all tuition fees are to be paid in full by
  December 1, 2022. Any student whose tuition fees have not been paid in full by this date shall be
  disqualified from registration for any subsequent academic year. Any student whose tuition fees are
  not paid in accordance with this schedule or have any other outstanding fee may not receive
  their report card.
- Failure to pay tuition fees in full by December 1, 2022 may result in the dismissal of the student from the College or from admission to classes beyond December 1, 2022.
- Students receiving bursaries, financial assistance, or scholarships are not eligible for any further
  discounts in tuition fees. Non-mandatory school activities, excursions, trips, and all summer school
  courses are NOT covered by the College. Partial bursaries or scholarships are applied to the last
  payments of Plan I or Plan II.
- The fee for the De La Salle Parents' Association is \$125 per family. Please include a separate cheque made payable to the "De La Salle Parents' Association".
- The Tuition Fee Schedule is considered the Principal Invoice for Fees and should, therefore, be retained for reference.
- INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEE \$20,000. INTERNATIONAL SUMMER SCHOOL COURSE \$1,800.

<sup>\*</sup> Tuition includes a \$250 charge for expenses relating to graduation. See reverse for WITHDRAWAL REFUND SCHEDULE.

## **REFUND SCHEDULE**

	PLAN I	PLAN II	PLAN III
February	\$2,125	\$0	\$14,300
March	5,650	890	13,700
April	8,575	1,180	12,500
May	7,375	1,470	11,300
June	6,175	1,760	10,100
July	4,875	1,950	8,800
August	7,900	2,340	7,700
September	6,650	2,580	6,450
October	5,500	2,920	5,350
After Oct. 31st	0	0	0

<sup>&</sup>quot;The purpose of the Lasallian Institute is to provide a human and Christian education to the young, especially the poor, according to the ministry the Church has entrusted to it." (The Brothers' Rule Chapter I, Article3)